
MODEL TFM-01 TFM-01Bo

L 120±5mm 85±5mm

MODEL TFM-05B TFM-05BA TFM-05BB

L 100±5mm 100±5mm 110±5mm

· TFM-01 
· TFM-01Bo

· TFM-05

· TFM-05B
· TFM-05BA
· TFM-05BB

· TFM-07

· TFM-03 
· TFM-03K

· TFM-03P 
· TFM-03PA

● TFM-03 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-03P 20Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

● TFM-03PA 5Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-07 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-01Bo 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-01 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-05 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-05BB 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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MODEL TFM-03P TFM-03PA

D 25.4mm 20mm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-01 75/1.3kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm

3.5/1.3kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave

1.3±0.5
45±30％ 40 -20~+70 3.5 ABS/Black

TFM-01Bo 90/3.5kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

5/3.5kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

3.5±0.5

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption       
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-05 80/1.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm

6/1.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 66±30％ 40 -20~+70 10 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-07 80/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

6/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 66±30％ 40 -20~+70 12 ABS/Yellow

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-05B 80/1.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm 6/1.0kHz/12Vp-p

Square Wave
1.0±0.5 66±30％

40 -20~+70 10 ABS/BlackTFM-05BA 85/1.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm

TFM-05BB 80/0.8kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

6/0.8kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

0.8±0.5 70±30％

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption       
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-03
75/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5
45±30％

40 -20~+70 4.8 ABS/Black
TFM-03K 80±30％

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption          
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-03P 75/1.1kHz/20Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm

5/1.1kHz/20Vp-p
Square Wave

1.1±0.5
45±30％ 40 -20~+70 5 ABS/Black

TFM-03PA 80/1.0kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

1.5/1.0kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave

1.0±0.5

0605



Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption          
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-19 80/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

5/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5
24±30％ 40 -20~+70 2

ABS/Black

TFM-19EB 80/1.45kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

4/1.45kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.45±0.3 PC/Black

· TFM-11 · TFM-19
· TFM-19EB

· TFM-19B

· TFM-21

· TFM-15
· TFM-15A
· TFM-15C

· TFM-17

MODEL TFM-15 TFM-15A TFM-15C

L 200±5mm 120±5mm 200±5mm

● TFM-19B 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-21 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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● TFM-11 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-11 75/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

8/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 45±30％ 40 -20~+70 3.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption             
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                                 
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-19B 75/5.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

5/5.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

5.0±0.5 15±30％ 40 -20~+70 2.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                                 
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-21 80/0.9kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

4/0.9kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

0.9±0.5 85±30％ 40 -20~+70 11.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-17 75/1.3kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3.5/1.3kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.3±0.5 45±30％ 40 -20~+70 5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                         
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-15 75/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5
66±30％

40 -20~+70 4

ABS/Black

TFM-15A 75/750Hz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/750Hz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

0.75±0.25 ABS/White

TFM-15C 75/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 120±30％ ABS/Black

● TFM-19 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

● TFM-19EB 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-25B 75/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

1.0/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 14±30％ 25 -20~+70 2 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                                
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-25 80/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2.5/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 9.5±30％
25 -20~+70 1.4 PC/BlackTFM-25AD 75/4.0kHz/3Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
2.5/4.0kHz/3Vp-p

Square Wave

TFM-25D 82/5.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

6/5.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave

5.0±0.5 10±30％

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-25E 70/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm 3/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 

Square Wave
2.0±0.5 28±30％ 25 -20~+70

1.25 PC/Black

TFM-25F 70/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

1.3 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-23P 80/4.0kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3.5/4.0kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 14±30％ 25 -20~+70 1.3 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-23D 85/5.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/5.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

5.0±0.5 14±30％ 25 -20~+70 0.9 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption          
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-23
80/4.0kHz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5

14±30％

25 -20~+70 0.9

PC/Black

TFM-23A 2.5/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

9.5±30％ ABS/Black
TFM-23T 72/4.0kHz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
1.5/4.0kHz/9Vp-p

Square Wave

· TFM-23P · TFM-25
· TFM-25AD
· TFM-25D

· TFM-23
· TFM-23A
· TFM-23T

· TFM-23D

MODEL TFM-23 TFM-23A TFM-23T

H 4mm 5mm 3.3mm

● TFM-25 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-25D● TFM-25
● TFM-25AD

● TFM-25D 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm● TFM-25AD 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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· TFM-25B

· TFM-25E
· TFM-25F
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● TFM-25B 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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● TFM-25E(F) 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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● TFM-23D 5Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure  
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-29 90/4.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

4/4.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 17±30％ 40 -20~+70 3.0 PC/Black
TFM-29C 90/4.0kHz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
4/4.0kHz/9Vp-p

Square Wave

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption           
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacltance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                               
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-33(N) 90/3.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

3/3.0kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave

3.0±0.5
20±30％ 30 -20~+70 4.5

ABS(PA66)/Black

TFM-33A 90/2.5kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

5/2.5kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-31 75/1.3kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

9/1.3kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.3±0.5 45 ±30％ 40 -20~+70 2 ABS/Black

· TFM-27DN
· TFM-27DNS
· TFM-27DT

· TFM-29
· TFM-29C

· TFM-33
· TFM-33N
· TFM-33A

· TFM-31

· TFM-27DM
· TFM-27DS

MODEL TFM-29 TFM-29C

D 15.2mm 10mm

MODEL TFM-33 TFM-33N TFM-33A

D 15.2mm 15.2mm 15mm

● TFM-27DN 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-27DNS 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-27DT 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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● TFM-27DM 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-27DS 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                      
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-27DN 85/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2.5/4.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5
25±30％

40

-20~+70

5.5 PC/BlackTFM-27DNS 85/3.6kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2.5/3.6kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

3.6±0.5 -20~+105

TFM-27DT 85/2.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

5.0/2.0kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

2.0±0.5 45±30％ -20~+70

1211
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Ø24

D

7.5 6
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T

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption          
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance 
at 120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-27DM 84/1067Hz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

79/1333Hz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

10/1333Hz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

1.0±0.5
55±30％

40 -20~+70 5.5 PC/Black
TFM-27DS 79/800Hz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
82/1067Hz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
85/1333Hz/9Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
7/1333Hz/9Vp-p

Square Wave
52±30％



· TFM-35 · TFM-43

· TFM-37
· TFM-37A

· TFM-45
· TFM-45C

· TFM-39 · TFM-45AL

Note:"TFM-45" hasn't connector,"TFM-45C" has connector.

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-35 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-43 15Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-45(C) 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-39 10Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-45AL 12Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-37(A) 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-35 75/3.2kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/3.2kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

3.2±0.5 45±30％ 30 -20~+70 3.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Materlal/
Colour

TFM-43 80/4.5kHz/15Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

6/4.5kHz/15Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.5±0.5 13 ±30％ 40 -20~+70 2.5 Brass/Yellow

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-45(45C) 85/1.2kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3/1.2kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.2±0.5 66 ±30％ 40 -20~+70 5.5  ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material/
Colour

TFM-45AL 85/1.2kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3/1.2kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.2±0.5 66 ±30％ 40 -20~+70 6 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-39 70/1.0kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

8/1.0kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 66 ±30％ 40 -20~+70 5 ABS/Black

1413

Ø21.7
Ø1.4

106°

106°

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-37 80/1.3kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/1.3kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.3±0.5
45±30％ 40 -20~+70 5.8 PC/Black

TFM-37A 85/1.4kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

75/1.4kHz/1Vrms 
Sine Wave/10cm

6/1.4kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.4±0.5



· TFM-47 · TFM-51FA
· TFM-51FAA

· TFM-51
· TFM-51A

· TFM-51H
· TFM-51HA

· TFM-51B · TFM-51M

MODEL TFM-51 TFM-51A

H 6.5mm 3.3mm

MODEL TFM-51FA TFM-51FAA

H 6.5mm 3.3mm

MODEL TFM-51H TFM-51HA

H 6.5mm 3.3mm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-47 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51(A) 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51B 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB

50

90

80

70

60

500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51H(HA) 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51FA (FAA)3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51M 10Vp-p Square Wave/30cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage(Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-47 80/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 45±30％ 30 -20~+70 4 .5     ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-51FA(FAA) 75/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 24±30％ 30 -40~+105 2.4 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-
51H(51HA)

70/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.0±0.5 19±30％ 25 -20~+70 2.5 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-51M 77/4.1kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3/4.1kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.1±0.5 12 ±30％ 25 -20~+70 2.4
PA66+15%GF/

Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-51(51A) 80/4.1kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.1kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.1±0.5 12±30％ 30 -20~+70 2.4 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-51B 80/4.1kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

75/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.1kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

1/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.1±0.5 12±30％ 30 -20~+75 2.4    
PA66(UL94-V0)/

Black

1615



· TFM-51P-1 · TFM-57D

· TFM-53A
· TFM-57F

· TFM-57-1
· TFM-57-2
· TFM-57B · TFM-57-5

MODEL TFM-57-1 TFM-57-2 TFM-57B

H 26.5mm 26.5mm 27mm

H1 22mm 22mm 22mm

H2 7mm 7mm 7.1mm

H3 2.6mm 2.6mm 2.8mm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-53A 5Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-57F 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB

100

90

80

70

110

500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-57-5 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
105

95

85

75  

65     
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-51P-1 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
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500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-57-1 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-57D 12Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCEREXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-51P-1 75/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

5/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 24 ±30％ 30 -20~+70 2.4  PA66/Black
Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 

Level (dB)
Max.Consumption  

(mA)
Resonant 

Frequency (kHz)
Capacitance at 

1000Hz (nF)
Allowable lnput 
Voltage (VRMS)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-57D 90/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

7/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.3 13±30％ 25 -20~+70 3.4 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-53A 80/3.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3.5/3.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

3.0±0.5 24±30％ 40 -20~+70 2.6    PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (VRMS)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                                 
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-57-1 
70/2.0kHz/3Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
1.2/2.0kHz/3Vp-p

Square Wave
2.0±0.3 30±30％

25

-20~+80

3

PA66+20%GF/
Black

TFM-57-2 -20~+125

TFM-57B 82/2.7kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/30cm

4/2.7kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave

2.7±0.3 24±30％ -20~+70 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case 
Material / 

Colour

TFM-57F 72/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

72/4.0kHz/1Vrms 
Sine Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 14±30％ 25 -20~+70 1.4  PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-57-5 90/2.0kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

90/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

10/2.0kHz&2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 30±30％ 30 -20~+105 4.0  PA66/Black
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· TFM-59D
· TFM-59DL

· TFM-59DA-7

· TFM-59DA-1
· TFM-59DA-2
· TFM-59DA-5

· TFM-61

· TFM-59DA-4

· TFM-63

MODEL TFM-59DA-1 TFM-59DA-2 TFM-59DA-5

D Ø0.8mm Ø0.7mm Ø0.7mm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-59D 12Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-59D

● TFM-59DL

dB
100

90

80

70  

60     
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300200

● TFM-61 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-59DA-7 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-63 30Vp-p Square Wave/100cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-59DA-1 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-59DA-2 12Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-59DA-4 12Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-59D(59DL) 80/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 11±30％ 25 -20~+70 0.6 PC/Black
Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 

Level (dB)
Max.Consumption  

(mA)
Resonant 

Frequency (kHz)
Capacitance at 

1000Hz (nF)
Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-59DA-7 70/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 7±30％ 25 -20~+70 0.7 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-61 88/2.5kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/2.5kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 24±30％ 30 -20~+70 2.6 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB) 

Resonant Frequency    
(kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-63 70/1.0kHz/30Vp-p 
Square Wave/100cm

1.0±0.3 68±30％ 40 -25~+70 8  ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-59DA-4 80/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

6/4.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 11±30％ 25 -20~+85 1 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-59DA-1  70/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5
11±30％

25 -20~+70 0.6 PC/BlackTFM-59DA-2  80/4.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

6/4.0kHz/12Vp-p
Square Wave

TFM-59DA-5 70/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave

5.5±30％

Ø1
2.2

Ø0
.7

5.5

6.5

0.5

7.5

Ø1
2.2

0.5
7.5

100±5
5±2

2019

※: Which can bear reflow soldering.



· TFM-65 · TFM-71

· TFM-67
· TFM-67A

· TFM-73

· TFM-69
· TFM-69A

· TFM-75

MODEL TFM-67 TFM-67A

H 15.5mm 11.5mm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
200 500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-65 30Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB

100

90

80

70

110

500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-71 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-73 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB

100

90

80

70

110

500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-75 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-67 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-69

● TFM-69A

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-69 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● TFM-69A 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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135°
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EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCEREXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Resonant Frequency    
(kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-65 85/1.0kHz/30Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

1.0±0.3 66±30％ 40 -20~+70 10 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-67(67A) 75/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.0±0.5 30±30％ 25 -20~+70 2.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-71 90/2.8kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

7/2.8kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.8±0.5 24±30％ 25 -20~+70 3 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-73 83/4.8kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

5/4.8kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.8±0.3 15±30％ 20 -20~+70 0.6 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-75 88/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

12/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 24±30％ 40 -20~+70 2.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-69 90/2.7kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

9/2.7kHz/10Vp-p
Square Wave 2.7±0.5

32±30％ 25 -20~+70 1.75 ABS/Black
TFM-69A 80/2.0kHz/10Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
9/2.0kHz/10Vp-p

Square Wave 2.0±0.5

Ø1
9

7.5
10.5 12

20

A

3.5
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0.7
X1
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7

23
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5±2

2221

3-Ø1.2

10.4 12.5
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12

26°
2
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S
T

M
17

-
FT

Ø2
3

1 3

"A" 0.7
5X

1.3
3.5



· TFM-79 · EFM-250D
· EFM-250D5
· EFM-250D10

· EFM-250DN
· EFM-250DNA
· EFM-250DN10

· MFT-202P

· TFM-81

· TFM-83L1550

MODEL EFM-250D EFM-250D5 EFM-250D10

H 7.5mm 7.5mm 8mm

H1 3mm 4.5mm 4.5mm

D 7.6mm 5mm 10mm

MODEL EFM-250DN EFM-250DNA EFM-250DN10

D 7.6mm 7.6mm 10mm

H 3.5mm 3.5mm 5mm

50
200 300 500 700 1kHz 2 3 5 7 10kHz

dB
90

80

70

60

● MFT-202P 10Vp-p Square Wave/30cm

dB

50

90

80

70

60

500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-79 5Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● TFM-81 10Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

dB
100

90

80

70

60
500 700 31KHz 10KHz752300

● MFT-83L1550 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

Ø1
4

Ø0
.7

D

H H1

epoxy potting

Ø1
4

Ø0
.7

D

H7

0.7

22
.5

0.7

9 5.5 Ø23

EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCEREXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER

Ø7
.4

Ø0
.7

5

epoxy potting

8 3.5

2.1

Ø9

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-79 70/2.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

4/2.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.0±0.5 13.5±30％ 30 -30~+70 1.1 PC/Black
Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 

Level (dB)
Max.Consumption          

(mA)
Resonant 

Frequency (kHz)
Capacitance at 

1000Hz (nF)
Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-250D 80/4.1kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.1kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave

4.1±0.5

10±30％ 20 -40~+85 1 PA6/BlackEFM-250D5 78/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.0kHz/3Vp-p
Square Wave

4.0±0.5

EFM-250D10 80/4.1kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.1kHz/5Vp-p
Square Wave

4.1±0.5

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption          
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-250DN(10) 80/4.1kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.1kHz/9Vp-p
Square Wave

4.1±0.5 10±30％ 20 -20~+85 1 PC/Black
EFM-250DNA 80/4.1kHz/5Vp-p

Square Wave/10cm
2/4.1kHz/5Vp-p

Square Wave

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

MFT-202P 75/2048Hz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/30cm

3/2048Hz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.8~2.5 24±30％ 40 -20~+70 2 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
100Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-81 75/2.8kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

4/2.8kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.8±0.5 5.6±30％ 30 -30~+95 0.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency  

(kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-83L1550 80/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

70/1.33kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3.5/4kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 13±30％ 40 -20~+70 70 PC/Black

● EFM-250D5 3Vp-p Square Wave

● EFM-250D10 5Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

100

200 300 5007001kHz 2 3 5 7 10kHz

dB

90

80

70

60

200 300 500 7001kHz 2 3 5 7 10kHz

dB

90

80

70

60

● EFM-250DN 9Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

● EFM-250DNA 5Vp-p Square Wave/10cm

200 300 500 7001kHz 2 3 5 7 10kHz

dB

90

80

70

60

105

200 300 500 7001kHz 2 3 5 7 10kHz

dB

95

85 

75

65

Ø0
.7

5

3.3

10.5

TFM-79

Ø1
4
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Ø23
Ø12.5

1530±50

double-stick tape

1.5
8.2

T
F
M
-
8
3

15±5

5±2



SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-02D 85/6VDC/10cm 6 3~16 5/6VDC 5.0±1.0 -20~+70 2 ABS/Black

· EFM-390B
· EFM-390BA

· TFM-02D

· TFM-12

dB/10cm
106

102

98

94

90

4 8 12 16 20VDC

4

8

12

16

20
mA

P

I

dB/10cm
100

95

90

85

80

75 

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16VDC

4

6

8

10

12
P

I

14
mA

dB/30cm

24VDC

mA
12

10

8

6

4

2

20161284

70

80

90

95

P

I

MODEL EFM-390B EFM-390BA

H 7.5mm 17.5

150KΩ 620Ω

39KΩ

β≥200

+12VDC

KIC3199

M F

G

GND

Blue

M FRed

KIC3199

Black

GND

+6VDC

5.6KΩ

220KΩ 560Ω

β≥200 G

+12VDC

220KΩ

10KΩ

β≥200
KIC3199 G

GND
1KΩ

MF

● TFM-390B

● TFM-02D

● TFM-12

● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-390B(BA) 90/12VDC/10cm 12 3~20 12/12VDC 3.8±0.5 -20~+70 4.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-12 83/12VDC/30cm 12 3~28 8/12VDC 3.0±0.5 -20~+70 3.8 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-16 82/12VDC/100cm 6~30 10/12VDC 2.6±0.5 -20~+70 5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                  
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-14 90/12VDC/10cm

12 3~24 18/12VDC

6.8+0.7

-20~+85 3

PA66/Blue

TFM-14A 88/12VDC/10cm

3.5±0.5

PA66/Black

TFM-14D 86/12VDC/10cm PA66/White

TFM-14B   88/30VDC/10cm 30 24~36 25/30VDC PA66/Black

-0.9

· TFM-14
· TFM-14A
· TFM-14B
· TFM-14D

· TFM-16

· TFM-24
· TFM-24A

MODEL TFM-14 TFM-14A TFM-14B TFM-14D

H 6.5mm 6.5mm 3.2mm 3.2mm

dB/100cm

21VDC

mA
25

20

15

10

5

181512963
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95
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P

I

● TFM-24

+12VDC

120KΩ

10KΩ

1N4148

GND

56mH

KIC3199
β≥200

G
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● Test Circuit

dB/10cm
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mA

● TFM-14

● TFM-14B

+12VDC

120KΩ 300Ω

9.1KΩ
M F

G
β≥200
KIC3199

GND

+30VDC

470KΩ 1KΩ

10KΩ
M F

G

GND
β≥200
KIC31991N4148

● TFM-14 TFM-14A TFM-14D Test Circuit ● TFM-14B Test Circult
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MODEL TFM-24A TFM-24

H 9.5mm 3.5mm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-24(24A) 75/12VDC/100cm 3~20 16/12VDC 3.0±0.5 -20~+70 5 PC/Black

dB/100cm

35VDC

mA
25

20

15

10

5

P

I

30252015105

70

75

80

85

90+12VDC

47KΩ

22KΩ

1N4148
KIC3199
β≥200

G

F M

1KΩ GND

● TFM-16
● Test Circuit

2625



Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-36 106/12VDC/10cm 12 3~18 15/12VDC 3.2±0.3 -20~+60 11.5 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-32 90/10VDC/10cm 10 8~12 15/10VDC 3.5±0.6 -20~+70 3.5 PC/Black

· TFM-26 · TFM-32

· TFM-36

· TFM-38

· TFM-28

· TFM-30

dB/100cm

18VDC
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90

94

dB/30cm
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+12VDC 
120KΩ

5.1KΩ
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G

GND

F M
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+9VDC
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5.1KΩ
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74mH
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M

G

10
.5

2

8

0.6

7.51.4 1.3 2.3

5.8
2:1

I
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+10VDC
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+12VDC
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+15VDC

0.33uF/50v
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GND
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G

F M

● TFM-26 ● TFM-32

● TFM-36

● TFM-38

● TFM-28

● TFM-30

● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit ● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit

● Test Circuit
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SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER SELF-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB) 

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage 
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-26 85/12VDC/100cm 12 6~18 20/12VDC 3.2±0.3 -20~+70 9.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-28 95/9VDC/30cm 85/9VDC/300cm 9 6~14 30/9VDC 3.4±0.5 -20~+70 6 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

TFM-30 95/9VDC/30cm 85/9VDC/300cm 9 6~14 30/9VDC 3.4±0.5 -20~+70 6 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Startup 
Time (mS)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

TFM-38  95/15VDC/10cm 15 5~25 25/15VDC 5 3.6±0.5 -20~+70 1.8 ABS/White
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Note:Slow Pulse fs=1.2±20%,Fast Pulse fF=2.5Hz±20%

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-236L

100/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 15/12VDC 2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 14 ABS/BlackEFM-236kL Fast Pulse

EFM-236ML Slow Pulse

Model No.  Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                          

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-230 100/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 15/12VDC 2.9±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 11 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-210D 83/5VDC/10cm 5 1~12 15/5VDC 4.0±0.5 Continuous -20~+80 2.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                          

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-210 85/12VDC/10cm 12 1~18 20/12VDC

4.0±0.5 Continuous -25~+85 2.4 PC/Black
EFM-210A 83/5VDC/10cm 5 1~12 15/5VDC

PIEZO BUZZER PIEZO BUZZER
· EFM-210
· EFM-210A

· EFM-236L
· EFM-236KL
· EFM-236ML

· EFM-236FL
· EFM-236KFL
· EFM-236MFL

· EFM-240

· EFM-210D

· EFM-230
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                          

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-240 90/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 15/12VDC 2.8±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 7.5 ABS/Black

Note:Slow Pulse fs=1.2Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=2.5Hz±20%

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                             

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-236FL 90/9VDC/100cm 9

4~28

30/9VDC 3.0±0.5 Continuous

-20~+70 22 ABS/BlackEFM-236KFL
96/12VDC/100cm 12 30/12VDC 2.9±0.5

Fast Pulse

EFM-236MFL Slow Pulse
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· EFM-250
· EFM-250A

· EFM-260R

· EFM-260BL

· EFM-282

· EFM-250NL

· EFM-260
· EFM-260A
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-250 85/12VDC/10cm 12 6~16 8/12VDC

4.0±0.5 Continuous -40~+85 1 PC/Black
EFM-250A 80/5VDC/10cm 5 3~9 8/5VDC

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-260 85/12VDC/30cm 12 3~24 12/12VDC

3.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 4 PC/Black
EFM-260A 85/24VDC/30cm 24 12~36 12/24VDC

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure  Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-250NL 85/12VDC/10cm 12 6~16 8/12VDC 4.0±0.5 Continuous -40~+85 1 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-260R 80/12VDC/30cm 12 3~24 15/12VDC 3.0±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 4.4 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-260BL 85/12VDC/30cm 12 3~24 10/12VDC 3.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 4.5 PC/Black

Note:Only when apply 12VDC on pin "c",the product can produce sound.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-282 108/12VDC/30cm 12 5~13 75/12VDC 2.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 28 ABS/Black

3231



· EFM-310
· EFM-310A
· EFM-310B

· EFM-321S
· EFM-321Sh4

· EFM-471L
· EFM-471AL
· EFM-471BL
· EFM-471ML

· EFM-472
· EFM-472A
· EFM-472ML
· EFM-472AL

· EFM-320BL

· EFM-320D
· EFM-320S
· EFM-320SS
· EFM-320P

● EFM-472
● EFM-472A

● EFM-472AL
● EFM-472ML
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage  
(VDC)

Operating Voltage 
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-310 100/9VDC/30cm 9 6~12 120/9VDC

Siren -20~+70 20 ABS/BlackEFM-310A 100/12VDC/30cm 12 6~15 150/12VDC

EFM-310B 96/6VDC/30cm 6 3~9 80/6VDC

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage   
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

 EFM-320BL 105/12VDC/30cm 12 3~16 35/12VDC 2.9±0.5 Continuous -20~+80 19
Fire-resistance 

ABS/White

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                          

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-321S(321Sh4) 105/12VDC/30cm 12 3~16 35/12VDC 2.9±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 19
Fire-resistance 

ABS/White

Note:Pulse f=2~7Hz EFM-320D Continuous:Red wire (+) Black wire (-)
                           Pulse:Yellow wire (+) Black wire (-)

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                  
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                               

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-320D 105(92)/12VDC/30cm
12 3~16

35(20)/12VDC

2.9±0.5

Continuous(Pulse)

-20~+70 19
Fire-resistance ABS/

White

EFM-320S 105/12VDC/30cm 35/12VDC

Continuous
EFM-320SS 100/24VDC/30cm 24 3~28 35/24VDC

EFM-320P 92/12VDC/30cm 12 3~16 20/12VDC Pulse

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                  
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                               

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-471L 90/12VDC/30cm 12 3~24 15/12VDC 3.9±0.5

Continuous
-20~+70 8

ABS/White
EFM-471AL 90/24VDC/30cm 24 18~30 20/24VDC 3.7±0.5

EFM-471BL 85/6VDC/30cm 6 1.5~16 5/6VDC 3.5±0.5 PC/Black

EFM-471ML 87/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 15/12VDC 3.9±0.5 Pulse1.2Hz±20% ABS/White

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                  
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                               

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-472 90/3VDC/30cm 3 2~5 5/3VDC

3.5±0.5

Continuous
-20~+70

11.5

PC/Black
EFM-472A 90/12VDC/100cm

12

3~20 10/12VDC -40~+70

EFM-472ML 85/12VDC/30cm 3~16 15/12VDC Pulse 2-6Hz
-20~+70

10.1

EFM-472AL 90/12VDC/100cm 3~20 10/12VDC Continuous 9.7

3433



· EFM-472A2

· EFM-472D

· EFM-473

· EFM-475

· MT-510

· EFM-620
· EFM-620A
· EFM-620L
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-472A2 100/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 30/12VDC 3.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 11.5 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption      
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

 EFM-472D 95/6VDC/30cm 6 3~8 15/6VDC 3.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 7.5 PC/Black

Note:Pulse f=2.5Hz±20%

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-473 80/12VDC/30cm 12 3~16 3/12VDC 3.5±0.5 Continuous+Pulse -20~+70 8.6 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature

Operating 
Temperature 

(℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

EFM-475 85/12VDC/30cm 12 3~30 3/12VDC 4.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 2.8 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

MT-510 85/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 12/12VDC 3.15±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 7 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-620 100/9VDC/100cm
85/7.5VDC/300cm

9(7.5) 7~20 50/9VDC

3.2±0.5 Continuous -20~+60 12.5
PC/Black

EFM-620A 95/3VDC/30cm 3 2~7 30/3VDC

EFM-620L 100/9VDC/100cm
85/7.5VDC/300cm

9(7.5) 7~20 50/9VDC ABS/Black
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· FM-12A-900(A) SERIES

· FM-12B-900(A) SERIES

● FM-12A-900

● FM-12B-900

● FM-12A-900(A) ● FM-12A-901(A)
● FM-12A-903(A)

● FM-12B-900(A)
● FM-12B-901(A)
● FM-12B-903(A)

● FM-12B-905(A)
● FM-12B-907(A)

● FM-12A-905(A)
● FM-12A-907(A)

● FM-12A-909
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· EFM-810

· EFM-940P
· EFM-940L

· EFM-2031

● EFM-940L
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-810 88/12VDC/30cm 12 3~28 5/12VDC 3.5±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 9.3 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-940P(L) 70/12VDC/30cm 12 3~20 8/12VDC 3.1±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 3.8 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

EFM-2031 90/12VDC/30cm 12 6~15 70/12VDC 0.3±0.15 Siren -20~+70 22 ABS/Black

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.2Hz±20%(1.0Hz±20% for FM-12A-909),Fast Pulse fF=3.0Hz±20%.
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12A-900
FM-12A-900A

80/12VDC /60cm For 
FM-12A-900 SERIES      

90/12VDC /60cm 
For FM-12A-900A 

SERIES

12 6~28

20/12VDC For FM-
12A-900 SERIES      

32/12VDC For FM-
12A-900A SERIES

2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 35 ABS/Black

FM-12A-901
FM-12A-901A Fast Pulse

FM-12A-903
FM-12A-903A Slow Pulse

FM-12A-905
FM-12A-905A

Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12A-907
FM-12A-907A

Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

FM-12A-909 Fast Pulse+Slow 
Pulse

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.2Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.0Hz±20%
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12B-900
FM-12B-900A

80/12VDC /60cm For 
FM-12B-900 SERIES      

90/12VDC /60cm 
For FM-12B-900A 

SERIES

12 6~28

20/12VDC For FM-
12B-900 SERIES      

32/12VDC For FM-
12B-900A SERIES

2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 35 ABS/Black

FM-12B-901
FM-12B-901A Fast Pulse

FM-12B-903
FM-12B-903A Slow Pulse

FM-12B-905
FM-12B-905A

Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12B-907
FM-12B-907A

Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

3837



· FM-12(24)C-900 SERIES

· FM-12(24)D-900 SERIES

● WIRE (L) TYPE

● PIN (P) TYPE

● FM-12D(24D)-900
● FM-12D(24D)-901
● FM-12D(24D)-903

● FM-12D(24D)-905
● FM-12D(24D)-907

● FM-12C-900P

21VDC181512963
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PIEZO BUZZER PIEZO BUZZER
· FM-12(24)F-900A-
    907A SERIES

· FM-12H(E)-900 SERIES

● FM-12F(24F)-900A
● FM-12F(24F)-901A
● FM-12F(24F)-903A

● FM-12H(E)-901
● FM-12H(E)-903

● FM-12H(E)-900 ● FM-12H(E)-905
● FM-12H(E)-907

● FM-12F(24F)-905A
● FM-12F(24F)-907A

● FM-12F-900A

● FM-24F-900A
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Note:Slow Pulse fs=1.6Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.3Hz±20%.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12(24)C-900L/P

90(92)/12(24)VDC 

/30(100)cm
12(24) 3~20(12~28) 10(20)/12(24)VDC 3.7±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 13 ABS/Black

FM-12(24)C-901L/P Fast Pulse

FM-12(24)C-903L/P Slow Pulse

FM-12(24)C-905L/P Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12(24)C-907L/P Continuous+Slow 
Pulse Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.0Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=5.0Hz±20%

        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.
        3.Adjust the volume through the top sound adjusting board.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12(24)F-900A

90/12(24)VDC /60cm 12(24) 6~16(12~28) 20(22)/12(24)VDC 3.0±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 35
Fire-resistance 

ABS/Black

FM-12(24)F-901A Fast Pulse

FM-12(24)F-903A Slow Pulse

FM-12(24)F-905A Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12(24)F-907A Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.6Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.3Hz±20%
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage   
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight   

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12H-900
FM-12HE-900

90/12VDC /30cm For 
FM-12H-900 SERIES 

85/12VDC /100cm 
For FM-12HE-900 

SERIES

12 5~28 10/12VDC 3.0±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 21 PC/Black

FM-12H-901
FM-12HE-901 Fast Pulse

FM-12H-903
FM-12HE-903 Slow Pulse

FM-12H-905
FM-12HE-905

Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12H-907
FM-12HE-907

Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.0Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=5.0Hz±20%.
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight  

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12(24)D-900 100(85)/12(24)VDC 

/30cm

12(24) 3~20(4~28) 20(22)/12(24)VDC

3.2±0.5 FOR 
FM-12D-900

2.9±0.5 FOR 
ALL OTHER 

SERIAL MODELS

Continuous

-20~+70 35 ABS/Black

FM-12(24)D-901

95(80)/12(24)VDC 

/30cm

Fast Pulse

FM-12(24)D-903 Slow Pulse

FM-12(24)D-905 Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12(24)D-907 Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

4039



· FM-12HB-900 SERIES

· FM-24A(48A)-900 SERIES

● FM-12HB-900
● FM-12HB-901
● FM-12HB-903

● FM-12HB-905
● FM-12HB-907

● FM-48A-900 ● FM-24A-900
● FM-24A(48A)-901
● FM-24A(48A)-903

● FM-24A(48A)-905
● FM-24A(48A)-907

● FM-12HB-900
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· FM-110(220)A(B)-900 SERIES

· FM-12Q-900
· FM-12Q-901
· FM-12Q-901B
· FM-110Q-900

● FM-12Q-900 ● FM-110Q-900● FM-12Q-901

● FM-220A-900

● FM-110A-900
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Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.6Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.3Hz±20%
        2.This series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage  
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
 Weight    

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-12HB-900

90/12VDC /30cm 12 5~28 10/12VDC 3.0±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 21 PC/Black

FM-12HB-901 Fast Pulse

FM-12HB-903 Slow Pulse

FM-12HB-905 Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-12HB-907 Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.2Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.0Hz±20%
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VAC)

Operating 
Voltage (VAC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-110A-900 85/110VAC /30cm 110 80~120 20/110VAC 

2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 35
Fire-resistance 

ABS/Black

FM-220A(B)-
900

85/220VAC /30cm 220 110~220 20/220VAC 

Continuous

FM-220A(B)-
901 Fast Pulse

FM-220A(B)-
903 Slow Pulse

Note:1.Slow Pulse fs=1.2Hz±20%,Fast Pulse fF=3.0Hz±20%
        2.These two series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃) Weight(g) Case Material / 
Colour

FM-24A-900
FM-48A-900

80/24VDC /60cm For 
FM-24A-900 SERIES 

80/48VDC /60cm For 
FM-48A-900 SERIES

24VDC  For FM-
24A-900 SERIES     

48VDC  For FM-
48A-900 SERIES

12~28 For FM-
24A-900 SERIES     

38~58 For FM-
48A-900 SERIES

25/24VDC  For FM-
24A-900 SERIES     

20/48VDC  For FM-
48A-900 SERIES

2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 35
ABS(24A)/Black     
Fire-resistance 
ABS(48A)/Black

FM-24A-901
FM-48A-901 Fast Pulse

FM-24A-903
FM-48A-903 Slow Pulse

FM-24A-905
FM-48A-905

Continuous+Fast 
Pulse

FM-24A-907
FM-48A-907

Continuous+Slow 
Pulse

4241

● FM-110A(220A)-900 TYPE
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● FM-110B(220B)-900 TYPE
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Note:1. Pulse f=2.5Hz±20%,Chime Tone f=0.8Hz±20%
        2. These series are epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC/VAC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC/VAC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Tone 
Nature

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight 
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

FM-12Q-900 90/12VDC /10cm 12VDC 6~30VDC 20/12VDC

2.9±0.5

Continuous

-20~+70 32
Fire-resistance 

ABS/Black

FM-12Q-901 90/30VDC /60cm 30VDC 5~30VDC 40/30VDC  Pulse

FM-12Q-901B 70/6VDC /60cm ≤100/25VDC/60cm 6(25)VDC 6~25VDC 40/25VDC Chime Tone

FM-110Q-900 90/110VAC /60cm 110VAC 30~120VAC 20/110VAC Continuous
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· FM-12K-900L

· FM-24N-900

· FM-48M-900

● FM-12K-900L 
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· SL1l-12CP(L) SERIES
· SL1l-12P(L) SERIES

● SL1I-12P(L)
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● SL1I-12CL (03.06.09CL) SERIES

● SL1I-12L (03.06.09.24.48.110.220L) SERIES
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Note:This product is epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

FM-12K-900L 90/12VDC /100cm 12 2~16 50/12VDC 3.0±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 26 PC/Black

Note:This product is epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

FM-24N-900 85/24VDC /30cm 24 9~48 10/24VDC 2.7±0.5 Continuous -30~+85 19
Fire-resistance

ABS/Black

Note:This product is epoxy-potting type.

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated 
Voltage (VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Max.Consumption       
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Tone 
Nature

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

FM-48M-900 75/9VDC /60cm 90/48VDC /60cm 9(48) 9~48 3/9VDC 15/48VDC 2.8±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 19
Fire-resistance 

ABS/Black

4443

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                  
(VDC/VAC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC/VAC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                               

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SL1l-03(03C)P
SL1l-03(03C)L 80(78)/3VDC /30cm 3 1~5 25/3VDC

3.3±0.5(3.4±0.5)

Continuous -20~+70

8(6)
ABS(or PC)/

Black

SL1l-06(06C)P
SL1l-06(06C)L 83/6VDC /30cm 6 4.5~9 15/6VDC

SL1l-09(09C)P
SL1l-09(09C)L 85/9VDC /30cm 9 6~12 15/9VDC

SL1l-12(12C)P
SL1l-12(12C)L 88(87)/12VDC /30cm 12 9~15 15(18)/12VDC

SL1l-24P
SL1l-24L 90/24VDC /30cm 24 18~28 20/24VDC 3.4±0.5

8

ABS/Black

SL1l-48P
SL1l-48L 88/48VDC /30cm 48 38~58 18/48VDC 3.3±0.5

Fire-resistance 
ABS/Black

SL1l-110P
SL1l-110L 80/110VAC /30cm 110VAC 96~144VAC 5/110VAC

3.5±0.5
SL1l-220P
SL1l-220L 80/220VAC /30cm 220VAC 176~232VAC 5/220VAC



Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-11917 60/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3.5/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.1±0.3 13±30% 25 -20~+85 0.3 LCP/Black
SFM-11917-05 65/4.1kHz/5Vp-p 

Square Wave/10cm
3.5/4.1kHz/5Vp-p 

Square Wave

SMD EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER
· SFM-11917
· SFM-11917-05

· SFM-1210A

· SFM-1240-03
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage  
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SL1l-12HP(L) 91/12VDC /30cm 12 3~20 10/12VDC 3.7±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 6(8) PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SL1l-12FsP(L) 85/12VDC /30cm 12 3~20 10/12VDC 2.9±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 7(8) ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage                      
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                                   

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SL1l-03PN 80/3VDC /30cm 3 1~5 25/3VDC

3.3±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 8 PC/Black
SL1l-06PN 83/6VDC /30cm 6 4.5~9 15/6VDC

SL1l-09PN 85/9VDC /30cm 9 6~12 15/9VDC

SL1l-12PN 88/12VDC /30cm 12 9~15 15/12VDC

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1210A 67/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

5/1.0kHz/12Vp-p 
Square Wave

1.0±0.5 15±30% 25 -40~+85 0.5 LCP/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1240-03 76/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.5 15±30% 30 -40~+120 0.5 LCP/Black
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● SFM-11917 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm



SMD EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER SMD EXTERNAL-DRIVEN PIEZO TRANSDUCER
· SFM-1235

· SFM-1241

· SFM-1241F
· SFM-1241FB

● SFM-1241FB
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● SFM-1235 3Vp-p Square Wave/10cm
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1235 68/3.5kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/3.5kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

3.5±0.5 16±30% 25 -20~+85 0.5 LCP/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

 Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1435 80/3.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

8/3.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

3.5±0.5 14±30% 15 -20~+85 1 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1440 75/4.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

2/4.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.3 10±30% 20 -20~+85 1.1 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1443 88/4.3kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

4/4.3kHz/10Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.3±0.3 15±30% 20 -20~+85 2.3 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1241 75/4.1kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/4.1kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.1±0.5 16±30% 20 -20~+105 0.7 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1241F
75/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 

Square Wave/10cm
3/4.1kHz/3Vp-p 

Square Wave
4.1±0.5 16±30% 20 -20~+105 0.7 PPS/Black

SFM-1241FB

4847



· SFM-1640
· SFM-1640A

· SFM-1740
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1820    72/2.0kHz/3.6Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

8/2.0kHz/3.6Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.0±0.5 20±30% 25 -20~+85 1.7 PPS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1640
70/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 

Square Wave/10cm
3/4.0kHz/3Vp-p 

Square Wave
4.0±0.5 14±30% 25 -20~+85 1.2 PPS/Black

SFM-1640A

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p )

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                          
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-1740 80/4.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

2.5/4.0kHz/5Vp-p 
Square Wave

4.0±0.3 14±30% 25 -20~+85 2.2 PPS/Black

· SFM-2320
· SFM-2325

· SFM-1443S
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Consumption  
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable Input 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                               
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

SFM-2320 70/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

3/2.0kHz/3Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.0±0.5
35±30%

25
-20~+85 3.5 PPS/Black

SFM-2325 88/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave/10cm

12/2.5kHz/9Vp-p 
Square Wave

2.5±0.5 40

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SFM-1443S 82/12VDC /10cm 12 6~16 8/12VDC 4.0±0.5 Continuous -40~+85 2 PPS/Black

● SFM-1640

● SFM-1640A

· SFM-1740S ● SFM-1740S
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz) Tone nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                           

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

SFM-1740S 85/12VDC /10cm 12 6~16 8/12VDC 4.0±0.5 Continuous -20~+85 2 PPS/Black

5049



ULTRASONIC ANNUNCIATOR ULTRASONIC ANNUNCIATOR
· W-06
· W-06A

· W-08A

· W-08B
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Leve (dB) Rated Voltage                
(VRMS)

Max.Operating 
Voltage (VRMS)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency Range            
(kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                               
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

W-06 90/22±1kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm
2.83 10 22±1.0 4~50

-10~+50
6.5

Fire-resistance 
ABS/Black

W-06A 90/22±1kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm 
90/40±3kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm

-20~+70

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Min.Sound Pressure Level  (dB) Rated 
Voltage (VRMS)

Max.Operating 
Voltage (VRMS)

Frequency 
Range (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight  
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-08A 95/20±2kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 90/40±3kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 2.83 10 4~50 -20~+70 4.1 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Rated Voltage 
(VRMS) 

Max.Operating 
Voltage (VRMS)

Frequency 
Range (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight   
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-08B 95/20±2kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 90/40±3kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 2.83 10 4~50 -20~+70 4.1 ABS/Black

· W-03A

· W-03B

· W-05
· W-05A

Ø51 18
0.5

18.5

● W-03A 2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm
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Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Rated 
Voltage (VRMS)

Max.Operating 
Voltage (VRMS)

Frequency 
Range (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-03A 95/22±2kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm 92/40±3kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm 2.83 10 5~50 -20~+70 7 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Min.Sound Pressure Level  (dB) Rated 
Voltage (VRMS)

Max.Operating 
Voltage (VRMS)

Frequency 
Range (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Materlal 
/ Colour

W-03B 95/22±2kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 92/40±3kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave/50cm 2.83 10 5~50 -20~+70 7 ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure
 Level (dB)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Capacitanec at 
120Hz (nF)

Resonant Frequency       
(kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

W-05 95/22±1kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm
30 110±30%

22±1.0
-20~+70 9 ABS/Black

W-05A 100/4.5±1.5kHz/2.83VRMS Sine Wave /50cm 4.5±1.5

Ø51

7062

8.8

Ø4
18

0.5

1.8
18.5

5251



· W-07 · W-09A

· MT-520
· W-23

· W-25
· W-25A

· W-07A

· W-07P

· W-07CE
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MT-520 W-23

HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER

Note:W-07 ABS/White,W-07A ABS/Black,W-07P PC/Black.

Connector:JWT A2503H001-2P   Contact:JWT A2503T0P-2

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB) Rated Voltage (VDC)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight 

(g)
Case Material 

/ Colour

W-07(07A)
100/9VDC /30cm 9

25±30%
180/9VDC 3.2±0.5 Continuous -20~+70 6.6 See note

W-07P 20±30%

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage   
(Vp-p)

Max.Allowable 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-09A 80/2.5kHz/85VP-P 
Square Wave/100cm

85 150 150/85VP-P 2.5±0.5 20±30% -20~+60 10 ABS/Black

Model No. Sound Pressure Level     
(dB)

Resonant Frequency   
(kHz)

Capacitance at 120Hz 
(nF)

Operating Temperature 
(℃)

Weight                          
(g) Case Material / Colour

W-07CE 110±5/3.3kHz/125VP-P 
Square Wave/30cm

3.3±0.5 22±30% -20~+70 6.8 ABS/lvory

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Resonant Frequency    
(kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

MT-520(W-23) 98/2~4kHz/18VP-P 
Square Wave/300cm

60 140±30% 2~4 -40~+85 14 PA6/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level (dB) Capacitance 
at 120Hz (nF)

Resonant Frequency 
Range (Hz)

Max.Continuous Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave (50% duty cycle) (Vp-p)

Max.Intermittent Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave (50% duty cycle) (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-25(25A) 105/2.2~4.0kHz/12VP-P 
Square Wave/30cm

140±30% 2200~4000 50 60
-40~+80(W-25)

-40~+85(W-25A)
14 PA6/Black
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HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER

· W-41
· W-41A

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Continuous Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave(50% duty cycle) (Vp-p)

Max.Intermittent Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave(50% duty cycle) (Vp-p)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance 
at 120Hz (nF)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                                                            
(g)

Piezo Element 
Basic Disc

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-25A-2 100/2.2~3kHz/12VP-P 

Sine Wave/1Feet
50 60

2.2~4 240±30%
-40~+85 14

Brass PA6/Black

W-25A-4 105/2.2~4kHz/12VP-P 

Sine Wave/30cm
2~5 250±30% Ni42(Alloy)

PA66+25%GF
(UL94-V0)/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Max.Continuous Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave (50%Duty Cycle) (Vp-p)

Max.Intermittent Drive Voltage at 
Square Wave (50%Duty Cycle) (Vp-p)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Capacitance 
at 120Hz (nF)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-56 90/1~5kHz/12VP-P 
Sine Wave/100cm

50 60 1.0~5.0 140±30% -40~+85 9.2 PA66/Black

· W-53A

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Resonant Frequency        
(kHz)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Operating 
Temperature (℃) 

Weight                              
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

W-41(41A) 105/3.5kHz/125VP-P 
Square Wave/100cm

3.5±0.5 28±25% 150 -20~+50 30 ABS/White(Black)

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Resonant Frequency    
(kHz)

Capacitance at 
120Hz (nF)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

W-53A 105/3±0.5kHz/18VP-P 
Square Wave/30cm

50 1.0~5.0 140±30% -20~+70 10 PA66/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level
(dB)

Operating Voltage 
Range (Vp-p)

Operating Voltage 
Range (Vp-p)

Resonant 
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency 
Range (kHz)

Capacitance 
at 120Hz (nF)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material 
/ Colour

W-59 85/5.5kHz/18VP-P

Square Wave/300cm
82/5.5kHz/2.83VRMS 
Sine Wave/100cm

Sine Wave 85VP-P /Square Wave
50VP-P /Continuous

Sine Wave 100VP-P /Square Wave
60VP-P /Intermittent

5.5 2.0~6.0 110±30% -40~+105 11.5
PA6(UL94-V0)/

Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290EKL 85/6VDC /100cm 6 4-9 10/6VDC 3.5±0.5 -20~+70 10.6 PC(141R)/Black

● Test Circuit

5655



· MFC-201P
· MFC-201PD

· EFM-290ED
· EFM-290ES

· EFM-290EK
· EFM-290EN

· EFM-290EL

· EFM-290ELB
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HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

MFC-201P 90/9VDC /30cm 9 6~12 10/9VDC 3.4±0.5
-20~+70 11

ABS/Black

MFC-201PD 105/12VDC /30cm 12 6~15 30/12VDC 3.2±0.5 ABS/White

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Allowable lnput 
Voltage (Vp-p)

Capacitance at 
1000Hz (nF)

Resonant Frequency    
(kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g) Case Material / Colour

EFM-290EL 85/3.2kHz/18VP-P 

Square Wave/300cm
40 30±30% 3.2±0.4 -40~+85 9.5 Fire-resistance ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure 
Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290ELB 85/15VDC /300cm 15 20/15VDC 3.4±0.5 -40~+85 9.5
Fire-resistance ABS/

Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating Voltage 
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃) Weight (g) Case Material / 

Colour

EFM-290ED
90/9VDC /30cm    

85/7.5VDC /300cm
9 7~12 10/9(7.5)VDC

3.4±0.5
-20~+70

11.8
ABS/Black   OR   

PC/Black

EFM-290ES 3.6±0.5 10.8
Fire-resistance   

ABS/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating Voltage 
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight 
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290EK
90/9VDC /30cm    

85/7.5VDC /300cm
9 7~12 10/9(7.5)VDC 3.6±0.5 -20~+70

10.8
PC/Black

EFM-290EN 11.8

● Test Circuit
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· EFM-290EH
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· EFM-290ENL50
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HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM TRANSDUCER

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level 
(dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290EH 100/12VDC 

/30cm
85/12VDC 

/300cm
12 9~14 85/12VDC 3.4±0.5 -20~+85 13 PC/Black

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage              
(VDC)

Operating Voltage       
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                           
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290EDFP 85/4.5VDC /300cm 4.5 2~7 50/4.5VDC 3.2±0.5 -20~+70 9 PC(141R)/Black

Model No. Min.Sound Pressure Level 
(dB)

Rated Voltage            
(VDC)

Operating 
Voltage (VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA)

Oscillating 
Frequency (kHz)

Operating 
Temperature (℃)

Weight                         
(g)

Case Material / 
Colour

EFM-290ENL50 90/9VDC /30cm
85/7.5VDC 

/300cm
9 7~12 10/9VDC 3.6±0.5 -20~+70 10 PC(141R)/Black

HIGH-OUTPUT PIEZO ALARM
· W-12B1
· W-12B2
· W-12B3

· W-18
· W-18A
· W-18C
· W-18M12
· W-18M24
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● W-18C: The components on the PC board is coated 
with resin lacquer for waterproof
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Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level (dB)

Rated Voltage 
(VDC)

Operating Voltage 
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃) Weight (g) Case Material / 
Colour

W-12B1 100/12VDC /100cm

12 6~16 250/12VDC Siren -20~+70 63 ABS/BlackW-12B2 105/12VDC /100cm

W-12B3 105/12VDC /35cm

Ø52.5

Ø6

50

29

6

2-Ø5

L±20

5±2

70

48.5

6059

Model No. Min.Sound 
Pressure Level(dB)

Rated Voltage                
(VDC)

Operating Voltage          
(VDC)

Max.Consumption 
(mA) Tone Nature Operating 

Temperature (℃)
Weight                             

(g)
Case Material / 

Colour

W-18 105/12VDC /100cm 12 6~15 350

Siren

-30~+70 85 ABS/Black

W-18A 105/24VDC /100cm 24 18~26 200

W-18C 105/12VDC /100cm
12 6~15 350

W-18M12 105/12VDC /100cm
Inter mitten

W-18M24 105/24VDC /100cm 24 18~28 400

Note:Inter mitten f=1~3Hz.

110KΩ

5.1KΩ

2N3904
β≥200

60mH
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+12VDC

GND


